Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Real-time monitoring of SSI data.
• Data capturing rate at 4000 samples per second
Ordering Information
HEDS-8949 for AEAT-9000-1GSH0
HEDS-8969 for AEAT-9000-1GSH1 and AEAT-9035
HEDS-8949 & HEDS-8969
Alignment Kit for AEAT-9000 Encoders
User Manual
2
Figure 2. Alignment kit components for HEDS-8949 Figure 3. Alignment kit components for HEDS-8969
Figures 2 and 3 show the various components provided in the alignment kits.
The USB cable (1) connects to the USB port of the alignment kit (2).
Figure 1. Inside the alignment kit box
2. Hardware Components
Unpacking the Unit
Figure 1 illustrates the typical packing of the HEDS-8949/
HEDS-8969 alignment kit.
The package includes:-
1. USB cable
2.  Alignment module (HEDS-8949/8969)
3.  Encoder cable (HEDS-8949/8969)
(24/30 pin for HEDS-8949, AEAT-9000-1GSH0)
or
(24/16 pin for HEDS-8969, AEAT-9000-1GSH1/AEAT-9035)
4.  Installation CD
1
2
3